107000	104783
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	600109684716
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/16/0701021010 **2 09/24/0701023017 **13
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	07 OCT 15 SECRETATI TALLAHASSEE
DB	AM 10: 25 LE. FLORIDA

600109684716

10/16/07--01021--010 \*\*21.25

08/24/07--01023--017 \*\*133.75

1.a 2. 15 AN 10: 25

Office Use Only

11/11/11



Attorney at Law

506 North Alexander Street Post Office Box 848 Plant City, Florida 33564-0848

Masters of Laws in Taxation

Phone: 813-754-1198 Fax: 813-754-7759

October 10, 2007

Division of Corporations Department of State Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

\$,

7 10:25

RE: The Articles of Organization of KNIFUL ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.<sup>3</sup>

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith are originals and one copy of Articles of Organization of KNIFUL ENTERPRISES, L.L.C., and Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office. Please file these documents in your records in the place and stead of Total Business Services, LLC, and send me one certified copy of the Articles of Organization.

I have previously sent you my check in the amount of \$133.75 and am enclosing an additional check for \$21.25 pursuant to your instructions on the attached letter from your office. The total payment to you covers the following expenses:

\$100.00	Filing fee
\$ 25.00	Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent
<u>\$ 30.00</u>	One certified copy of Articles
\$155.00	Total

**Division of Corporations** Florida Department of State October 10, 2007 Page 2

Thank you for your prompt attention in filing these documents and returning a certified copy of same to me.

Very truly yours

John A. Dwyer

Enclosures

ł

ه,

jad/corp/Kniful Enterprises, LLC/Correspondence/ltr to Corporations to file Articles

1

OCT 15 AM ID: 25

÷.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 25, 2007

2.1

JOHN A. DWYER 506 NORTH ALEXANDER STREET PLANT CITY, FL 33564-0848

SUBJECT: TOTAL BUSINESS SERVICES, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W07000047417

OT OCT 15 AM 10: 25

We have received your document for TOTAL BUSINESS SERVICES, L.L.C.Pand your check(s) totaling \$133.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to theend of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

The document number of the name conflict is M62870.

The fees to file a Florida Limited Liability Company or register a Foreign Limited Liability Company are as follows: \$100 filing fee; and \$25 registered agent designation fee. Please include an additional \$30 for each certified copy requested (optional) and \$5.00 for each certificate of status requested (optional).

There is a balance due of \$21.25.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6984.

Deborah Bruce Document Specialist

- --

\* • 1

.

ł

Letter Number: 107A00056187



4

.

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



Attorney at Law 506 North Alexander Street Post Office Box 848 Plant City, Florida 33564-0848

Masters of Laws in Taxation

Phone: 813-754-1198 Fax: 813-754-7759

A

ö

September 19, 2007

Division of Corporations Department of State Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# RE: The Articles of Organization of TOTAL BUSINESS SERVICES, L.L.C.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith are originals and one copy of Articles of Organization of TOTAL BUSINESS SERVICES, L.L.C., and Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office. Please file these documents in your records, and send me one certified copy of the Articles of Organization.

My check in the amount of \$133.75 is enclosed to cover the following fees:

\$100.00	Filing fee
<b>\$ 25.00</b> ′	Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent
<u>\$ 8.75</u>	One certified copy of Articles
\$133.75	Total

Thank you for your prompt attention in filing these documents and returning a certified copy of same to me.

Verv truly your John A. Dwyer

Enclosures jad/corp/Total Business Services, LLC/Correspondence/ltr to Corporations to file Articles

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

## KNIFUL ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.



The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

## ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company shall be KNIFUL ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. ("company").

## ARTICLE II

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company is 4507 Sleepy Hollow Lane, Plant City, Florida 33565.

#### **ARTICLE III -- DURATION**

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State or on another effective date as specified. The company's existence shall terminate not later than 2025, unless the company is dissolved earlier as provided in these articles of organization or in the regulations.

<sup>1</sup> ARTICLE IV -- REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the state of Florida is Janise L. Fultz, 4507 Sleepy Hollow Lane, Plant City, Florida 33565.

ł

ì

# ARTICLE V -- ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the company only on the unanimous consent of all the members, or as provided in the regulations.

#### ARTICLE VI -- ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

Except as set forth in the regulations, no additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all of the members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by written consent.

# ARTICLE VII -- MEMBERS' RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The company shall be dissolved on the death of the last surviving member, or the bankruptcy, the dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by unanimous vote of all the remaining members.

#### **ARTICLE VI -- MANAGEMENT**

The company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation; and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and addresses of the members of the company articles.

> JANISE L. FULTZ 4507 Sleepy Hollow Lane Plant City, Florida 33565

JEANETTE Y. KNIGHT 3418 Futch Road Plant City, Florida 33566

ł

1

S WH IO:

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has made and subscribed these articles of organization at Plant City, Florida, on October \_\_\_\_\_\_\_,2007.

# STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH:

٠.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged under oath before me this  $\underline{/2}$  day of October, 2007, by JANISE L. FULTZ, who declared her identity and who produced her Florida Drivers License as personal identification.

Mamie Zer Witch Notary Public, State of Florida

Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission expires:

MAMIE LEE WEST Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. exp. July 12, 2010 Comm. No. DD 570087

S AH 10: 25

; jad/corp/KNIFUL Enterprises, LLC/Pleadings/Articles

1

• •

(Seal)

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Under the provisions of F.S. 608.414 or 608.507, KNIFUL ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. submits the following statement to designate a registered office and registered agent in the state of Florida:

1. The name of the limited liability company is KNIFUL ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.

2. The name and street address of the registered agent in Florida is:

JANISE L. FULTZ 4507 Sleepy Hollow Lane Plant City, Florida 33565

The undersigned, being the person named in the articles of organization of KNIFUL Enterprises, L.L.C. as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above-stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

WISE L. FULTZ **Registered Agent** 

jad\corp\KNIFUL Enterprises, LLC\Pleadings\Certificate of Designated Registered Agent

i T

